

# City of Madison

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	01316	Version:	1	Name:	Rezone 9201 Mid Town Road		
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Filed		
File created:	5/23/2005			In control:	PLAN COMMISSION		
On agenda:	10/18/2005			Final action:	10/18/2005		
Enactment date:				Enactment #:			
Title:	Creating Section 28.06(2)(a)3111 of the Madison General Ordinances rezoning property from Temp A Agriculture to R1 Single-Family Residence District, and creating Section 28.06(2)(a)3112 of the Madison General Ordinances rezoning property from Temp A Agriculture to R4 General Residence District. Proposed Use: 32 Single Family Lots & 2 Multi-Family Lots; 1st Aldermanic District: 9201 Mid Town Road.						
Sponsors:	Common Cou	ncil By Petiti	on				

Indexes:

#### Code sections:

# Attachments: 1. 01316 notice of public hearing.pdf, 2. 01316 notice.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/18/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Place On File	Pass
10/10/2005	1	PLAN COMMISSION	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO PLACE ON FILE - PUBLIC HEARING	Pass
8/2/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Re-refer for Recessed Public Hearing	Pass
7/18/2005	1	PLAN COMMISSION	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO RE- REFER - PUBLIC HEARING	Pass
6/7/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer For Public Hearing	
5/31/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Referred for Introduction	
5/26/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
5/23/2005	1	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	Approved As To Form	
5/23/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

#### **Fiscal Note**

No expenditure required.

### Title

Creating Section 28.06(2)(a)3111 of the Madison General Ordinances rezoning property from Temp A Agriculture to R1 Single-Family Residence District, and creating Section 28.06(2)(a)3112 of the Madison General Ordinances rezoning property from Temp A Agriculture to R4 General Residence District. Proposed Use: 32 Single Family Lots & 2 Multi-Family Lots; 1st Aldermanic District: 9201 Mid Town Road.

# Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: Rezone 9201 Mid Town Road

The Common Council of the City of Madison do ordain as follows:

1. Paragraph 3111. of Subdivision (a) of Subsection (2) of Section 28.06 of the Madison General Ordinances is hereby created to read as follows:

"28.06(2)(a)3111. The following described property is hereby omitted from the Temp A Temporary Agriculture District and added to R1Single-Family Residence District:

Part of Lot 2, Certified Survey Map No. 9278, in the NE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 4, T6N, R8E, in the

## File #: 01316, Version: 1

City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin, To-wit: Commencing at the northeast corner of the said NE 1/4; thence along the east line of the said NE 1/4, S00°08'42"W, 191.84 feet; thence continuing S00°08'42"W, 263.17 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing along the said east line, S00°08'42"W, 511.89 feet; thence S89°21'19"W, 1289.87 feet; thence N00°11'07"E, 366.88 feet; thence N89°21'14"E, 145.78 feet; thence N00°11'07"E, 174.80 feet; thence S09°43'56"E 957.02 feet to a point of curve; thence southeasterly along a curve to the right which has a radius of 150 feet and a chord which bears S86°56'23"E, 14.61 feet; thence S84°08'51"E, 108.25 feet to a point of curve; thence southeasterly along a curve to the left which has a radius of 150 feet and a chord which bears S87°09'57"E, 15.80 feet; thence N89°48'57"E, 48.50 feet to the point of beginning. This parcel contains 661,286 square feet or 15.18 acres."

2. Paragraph 3112. of Subdivision (a) of Subsection (2) of Section 28.06 of the Madison General Ordinances is hereby created to read as follows:

"28.06(2)(a)3112. The following described property is hereby omitted from the Temp A Temporary Agriculture District and added to R4 General Residence District:

Lot 1 and part of Lot 2, Certified Survey Map No. 9278, in the NE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 4, T6N, R8E, in the City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin, To-wit Commencing at the northeast corner of the said NE 1/4; thence along the east line of the said NE 1/4, S00°08'42"W, 191.84 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing along the said east line, S00°08'42"W, 263.17 feet; thence S89°48'57"W, 48.50 feet to a point of curve; thence northwesterly along a curve to the right which has a radius of 150 feet and a chord which bears N87°09'57"W, 15.80 feet; thence N84°08'51"W, 108.25 feet to a point of curve; thence northwesterly along a curve to the right of 50 feet and a chord which bears N87°09'57"W, 15.80 feet; thence N84°08'51"W, 108.25 feet to a point of curve; thence northwesterly along a curve to the left which has a radius of 150 feet and a chord which bears N86° 56'23"W, 14.61 feet; thence N89°43'56"W, 957.02 feet; thence N00°11'07"E, 385.20 feet to the south line of Mid Town Road; thence along said south line, N89°21'14"E, 842.99 feet; thence S00°03'42"W, 151.84 feet; thence N89°21'14"E, 300.23 feet to the east line of the said NE 1/4 and the point of beginning. This parcel contains 406,696 square feet or 9.34 acres."